

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16194/2008(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in WPC No. 2974/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

UOI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHARMAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. A.Nargolkar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Roy, Adv.
Mr. Bishawjeet Dubey, Adv. for
M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList the matter before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice S.B.Sinha is not a Member.[Suman Wadhwa]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master