

b

ITEM NO. 12

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16194/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in WPC No. 2974/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

UOI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHARMAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD & ANR.  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P Tripathi, ASG  
Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bishwajeet Dubey, Adv.  
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Bishwajeet Dubey, learned counsel accepts notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order  
shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master