

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).255/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 16/07/2008 in WPC No. 2974/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UOI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHARMAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Varun Sarin,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Misha, Adv.for
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time
is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]