

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).255/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 16/07/2008 in WPC No. 2974/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UOI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHARMAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr.Varun Sarin, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.Mr.Gaurab Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. CVS Rao, Adv.  
Mr.B.K. Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Bishwajeet Dubey, Adv.for  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

In the meantime, the rejoinder affidavit may  
be filed.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master