

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).255/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in WP(C) No.
2974/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUAHATI)

UOI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHARMAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohjit, Adv.
Mr. C.V.Subba Rao, Adv.for
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bishwajeet Dubey, Adv.for
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for the petitioners that Writ Petition(Civil) No.2974 of 2008, in which the interim order under challenge dated 16.7.2008 was passed, has been transferred to this Court. If that be so, the petitioners can file an appropriate application before the appropriate bench of this Court for modification/vacation of the interim order dated 16.7.2008.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master